## **Notice for Enlistment**

## ONE Bank

Corporate HQ, Dhaka

Sealed applications in prescribed forms are hereby invited from bonafide and reputed companies for enlistment in the following categories of with ONE Bank PLC for a period of 01 (one) year from January 01, 2024.

ers,
ng,
les,
ms
& oly,
& ng, ent
ıel,
lity
ove

Enlistment Form for each category with detailed information may be collected from General Administration Department at Corporate HQ, 2/F HRC Bhaban, 46 Kawran Bazar C.A., Dhaka-1215. For purchasing Enlistment Form(s) for each category a Pay Order (non-refundable) of Tk.1000.00 (Taka One Thousand only) in favor of "ONE Bank PLC" shall be submitted on any working day within office hours till December 12, 2023. The application for enlistment in sealed envelope (mentioning category of participation) must be dropped in the box kept at Corporate HQ address mentioned above within office hours before 4:00 pm on December 14, 2023.

ONE Bank PLC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the application Form(s) with or without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

Senior Manager General Administration Department